58.NBG/E, NKG/E – Range 1
Where does NBG/E, NKG/E – Range 1 fit in the overall picture of end-suction
The pump range can be identified via this field on the nameplate as shown below.
Range
IEC motor 162) NEMA motor 163)
1 2 6
NB(E) X X
NBG(E) X

Example of NKG nameplate
Pos. Description
1 Type designation
2 Identification code
99431975 Product number
00010000 Serial number
3 Production code - production site, year and week
4 Range identification (service range code)
These data above should be referenced whenever any
replacement kit or spare is ordered.
When ordering replacement impellers, additional
information like duty point and impeller trim (13) are
required data.
NOTE! This Service Kit Catalogue is an extension to the
Service Kit Catalogue for standard products NBG/E and
NKG/E - Range 1. Service components/logistics/
production topics mentioned in this Service Kit
Catalogue are unique for the Super Vortex impeller
design. All other service components/logistics/production
topics are shared with the NBG/E, NKG/E range 1.
Service parts shared with standard products NBG/E
and NKG/E
Kit - Pump housing without wear ring
Kit - Pump housing machined for wear ring, cast iron low/high pressure
(variant)
Kit - Loose flanges
Kit - Standard bearing bracket
Kit - Heavy Duty bearing bracket, re-greaseable
Kit - Heavy Duty bearing bracket, oil-lubrication
Kit - Bearing bracket foot
Kit/spare/bulk - Standard coupling
Kit - Shaft guard
Kit - Coupling guard, standard coupling
Kit - Spacer guard
Kit - Coupling guard, spacer coupling
Kit - Foot for spacer coupling
Spare - Base frame, standard coupling
Spare - Base frame, spacer coupling
Spare/bulk - O-rings
Service Kit Catalogue 58
1047
N
B
G
/E
, N
K
G
/E
 –
 R
an
ge
 1
Type key, NBG, NBGE
Example 1: NBG 100-65-200/219VAAEF2KESBQQEKX4
Example 2: NBGE 200-150-315.2/317ACAEF3KFSDAQFYW1
Pos. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Example 1 NBG 100 -65 -200 /219 V A AE F 2 K E S BQQE K X 4
Example 2 NBGE 200 -150 -315.2 /317 A C AE F 3 K F S DAQF Y W 1
Pos. Explanation
1 Type range
2 Nominal diameter of inlet port (DN)
3 Nominal diameter of outlet port (DN)
4 Nominal impeller diameter [mm]
5 Actual impeller diameter [mm]
6
Impeller type
'blank': Closed impeller, cylindrical trim. If one dimension is shown, the impeller has a cylindrical trim, for example 219
'blank': Closed impeller, conical trim. If two dimensions are shown, the impeller has a conical trim, for example 160-142
S: Special open impeller
V: Super Vortex impeller
7
Hydraulic version
A: 1st version
B: 2nd version
C: 3rd version
D: 4th version
8
Sensor/motor version
'blank': Pump without sensor
C: Without built-in sensor, one cable and one pressure sensor are supplied with the pump
S: Pump with built-in differential-pressure sensor, Series 2000
G: Non -E pump/ -E pump with semi-integrated VFD/CUE: Motor with Grounding ring: Non drive-end
H: Non -E pump/ -E pump with semi-integrated VFD/CUE: Motor with hybrid bearing (HYB): Non drive-end
I: Non -E pump/ -E pump with semi-integrated VFD/CUE: Motor with insulated bearing: Non drive-end
9
Code for pump version; the codes may be combined
A: Basic version
B: Oversize motor
C: Without motor
D: Pump housing with feet
(+E): With ATEX approval, certificate or test report, the second character of the code for pump version is an E
F: Design with base frame
(+S): With support blocks, the second character of the pump version code is an S
X: Special version; used in case of further customisation than already listed
10
Code for pipe connection
E: Table E flange
F: DIN flange
G: ANSI flange
J: JIS flange
11
Flange pressure rating (PN - rated pressure)
1: 10 bar
2: 16 bar
3: 25 bar
4: 40 bar
5: Other pressure rating
Service Kit Catalogue58
1048
N
B
G
/E, N
K
G
/E – R
ange 1
Pos. Explanation
12
Code for materials
Code Pump housing Impeller Wear ring Shaft
A EN-GJL-250 EN-GJL-200 Bronze/brass 1.4301/1.4308
B EN-GJL-250 Bronze CuSn10 Bronze/brass 1.4301/1.4308

/E – R
ange 1
Type key, NKG, NKGE
Example 1: NKG 100-65-200/219VAZ1F2KESBQQEXX4
Example 2: NKGE 125-100-160/160-140BSA1F2AESBAQERW1
Example 3: NKGE 200-150-315.2/317ACA1F3AESDAQFYW4
Pos. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Example 1 NKG 100 -65 -200 /219 V A Z1 F 2 K E S BQQE X X 4
Example 2 NKGE 125 -100 -160 /160-140 B S A1 F 2 A E S BAQE R W 1
Example 3 NKGE 200 -150 -315.2 /317 A C A1 F 3 A E S DAQF Y W 4
Pos. Explanation
1 Type range
2 Nominal diameter of inlet port (DN)
3 Nominal diameter of outlet port (DN)
4 Nominal impeller diameter [mm]
5 Actual impeller diameter [mm]
6
Impeller type
'blank': Closed impeller, cylindrical trim. If one dimension is shown, the impeller has a cylindrical trim, for example 219
'blank': Closed impeller, conical trim. If two dimensions are shown, the impeller has a conical trim, for example 160-140
S: Special open impeller
V: Super vortex impeller
7
Hydraulic version
A: 1st version
B: 2nd version
C: 3rd version
D: 4th version
8
Sensor/motor version
'blank': Pump without sensor
C: Without built-in sensor, one cable and one pressure sensor are supplied with the pump.
S: Pump with built-in differential-pressure sensor, Series 2000
G: Non -E pump/ -E pump with semi-integrated VFD/CUE: Motor with Grounding ring: Non drive-end
H: Non -E pump/ -E pump with semi-integrated VFD/CUE: Motor with hybrid bearing (HYB): Non drive-end
I: Non -E pump/ -E pump with semi-integrated VFD/CUE: Motor with insulated bearing: Non drive-end
9
Code for pump version; the codes may be combined
A1: Basic version, grease-lubricated standard bearing design, standard coupling
A2: Basic version, grease-lubricated standard bearing design, spacer coupling
B: Oversize motor
(+E): With ATEX approval, certificate or test report, the second character of the pump version code is an E
G1: Grease-lubricated heavy-duty bearing design, standard coupling
G2: Grease-lubricated heavy-duty bearing design, spacer coupling
H1: Oil-lubricated heavy-duty bearing design, standard coupling
H2: Oil-lubricated heavy-duty bearing design, spacer coupling
I1: Pump without motor, grease-lubricated standard bearing design, standard coupling
I2: Pump without motor, grease-lubricated standard bearing design, spacer coupling
J1: Pump without motor, grease-lubricated heavy-duty bearing design, standard coupling
J2: Pump without motor, grease-lubricated heavy-duty bearing design, spacer coupling
K1: Pump without motor, oil-lubricated heavy-duty bearing design, standard coupling
K2: Pump without motor, oil-lubricated heavy-duty bearing design, spacer coupling
Y1: Bare shaft pump, grease-lubricated standard bearing design
W1: Bare shaft pump, grease-lubricated heavy-duty bearing design
Z1: Bare shaft pump, oil-lubricated heavy-duty bearing design
X: Special version; used in case of further customisation than already listed
10
Pipe connection
E: Table E flange
F: DIN flange
G: ANSI flange
J: JIS flange
11
Flange pressure rating (PN - rated pressure)
1: 10 bar
2: 16 bar
3: 25 bar
4: 40 bar

SNFD Stuffing box
Letter codes for shaft seals
Pos. 14 in NBS type key example.
Pos. 14 in NK type key example.
Pos. 14 in NB type key example.
Pos. 14 in NK, NKE, NKG, NKGE type key example.
Pos. 14 in NB, NBE, NK, NKE type key example.
Pos. 15 in NBG, NBGE, NKG, NKGE type key example.
Pos. 15 in NB, NBG type key example.
Pos. 15 in NB, NBE, NBG, NBGE type key example.
Pos. 15 in NK, NKG type key example.
Code Description Explanation
B Shaft seal type
A: O-ring seal with fixed driver
B: Rubber bellows seal
D: O-ring seal, balanced
H: Cartridge seal, balanced
Q Material of rotating
seal face
A: Carbon, metal-impregnated with
antimony which is not approved for potable
water
B: Carbon, resin-impregnated
Q: Silicon carbide
Q Material of stationary
seal
A: Carbon, metal-impregnated with
antimony which is not approved for potable
water
Q: Silicon carbide
E
Material of secondary
seal and other rubber
and composite parts,
except the wear ring
E: EPDM
V: FKM (Viton®)
F: FXM (Fluoraz®)
K: FFKM (Kalrez®)
X: HNBR
U: Dynamic O-rings in FFKM and static O-
rings in PTFE
For a thorough description of shaft seal types and
materials, see the data booklet "NB, NBG, NK, NKG,
NBE, NBGE, NKE, NKGE - Custom-built pumps
according to EN 733 and ISO 2858".
Letter codes for stuffing boxes
Example: SNEA
Code Description Explanation
S Stuffing box type S: Packing type stuffing box
N Cooling method N: Uncooled stuffing box
E Barrier liquid
E: With internal barrier liquid
F: With external barrier liquid
O: Without barrier liquid
A Material
A: PTFE-impregnated fibre packing
rings (Buraflon®) and EPDM O-
rings in the pump housing
B: Graphite-PTFE compound
packing rings (Thermoflon®) and
EPDM O-ring in the pump housing
C: PTFE-impregnated fibre packing
rings (Buraflon®) and FKM O-ring in
the pump housing
D: Graphite-PTFE compound
packing rings (Thermoflon®) and
FKM O-ring in the pump housing
For a thorough description of stuffing boxes and materials,
see the data booklet "NB, NBG, NK, NKG, NBE, NBGE,

ECM: Electronically Commutated Motor.
Codes for speed variant
Pos. 18 in NB, NBG type key example.
Pos. 18 in NB, NBE, NBG, NBGE type key example.
Pos. 18 in NK, NKG type key example.
Pos. 18 in NBG, NBGE, NKG, NKGE type key example.
Pos. 14 in TP, TPD type key example.
Pos. 17 in NBS type key example.
Pos. 17 in NB type key example.
Pos. 17 in NK type key example.
Pos. 17 in NK, NKE, NKG, NKGE type key example.
Pos. 17 in NB, NBE, NK, NKE type key example.
Code Description
A 1450-2200 RPM, E-motor (ECM 168))
B 2900-4000 RPM, E-motor (ECM 168))
C 4000-5900 RPM, E-motor (ECM 168))
1 2-pole, 50 Hz (Asynchronous motor)
2 2-pole, 60 Hz (Asynchronous motor)
3 4-pole, 50 Hz (Asynchronous motor)
4 4-pole, 60 Hz (Asynchronous motor)
5 6-pole, 50 Hz (Asynchronous motor)
6 6-pole, 60 Hz (Asynchronous motor)
7 8-pole, 50 Hz (Asynchronous motor)
8 8-pole, 60 Hz (Asynchronous motor)
16
8)
ECM: Electronically Commutated Motor.
Service Kit Catalogue58
1056
N
B
G
/E, N
K
G
/E – R
ange 1
Service kits and spares
Kit - Shaft, NBG
2366
11
51
66a
67
TM
04
47
33
Kit - Split shaft
11: Key
23: Needed number of screws
51: Shaft (split shaft)
66: Washer
66a: Lock washer
67: Nut
23
8a
9 TM
04
47
34
Kit - Motor hub
8a: Motor hub
9: Needed number of set screws
23: Needed number of screws
Step 1: Find the pump size, measure and note the
diameter 'dss' of the split shaft.